18 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC
co
rp
o_
20
7_
a
SIRCO M and MV Load break switches for machine control

_2
_x
_c
at
Complete switch body
toggle operation
co
ff_
33
7_
a_
1_
ca
t
Compact enclosure: see page 492
20 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC20
SIRCO M and MV - References‹
si
rc
m

s_
26
8_
a
M0b handle
For SIRCO M
Rating (A) Handle colour Handle Reference
16 … 80 Blue M00 type 2299 5012
16 … 80 Red M00 type 2299 5013
100 ... 125 Blue M01 type 2299 5032
For SIRCO MV
Rating (A) Handle colour Handle Reference
100 ... 160 Blue M0B type 2299 5042(1)
100 ... 160 Blue M0 type 2299 5022
(1) Standard.
22 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC22
SIRCO M and MV - Accessories (continued)‹
External handle operation - SIRCO M
ac
ce

ce
s_
26
0_
a_
2_
ca
t
Use
To guide the extension shaft into the external handle.
This accessory enables handle to engage extension shaft with a misalignment of up to 15 mm.
Required for a shaft length over 320 mm.
Description Handle type Reference
Shaft guide S00 and S0 1419 0000
Shaft guide S1 1429 0000
24 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC24
si
rc
m
_0

Voltage sensing and power supply tap
Use
It allows connection of 2 x  ≤ 1.5 mm2 voltage sensing or power cables.
For SIRCO MV
Rating (A) Pack Reference
100 ... 160 2 pieces 1399 4006
at
ys
m
_0
26
_a
_1
_c
at
26 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC26
Thermal current Ith (40°C) 16 A 20 A 25 A 32 A 40 A 63 A 80 A 100 A 125 A
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV) 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Rated operational currents Ie (A)

Rated peak withstand current (kA peak)(3) 12 12 12
Connection
Minimum Cu cable section (mm²) 10 10 10
Maximum Cu cable section (mm2) 70 70 70
Tightening torque min/max (Nm) 4 / 4.4 4 / 4.4 4 / 4.4
Mechanical characteristics
Durability (number of operating cycles) 50 000 50 000 50 000
Operating effort (Nm) 4 4 4
Weight of a 3 pole device (kg) 0.7 0.7 0.7
Weight of a 4 pole device (kg) 0.9 0.9 0.9
Characteristics according to IEC 60947-3 ‹
(1) Category with index A = frequent operation - Category with index B = infrequent operation.
(2) The power value is given for information only, the current values vary from one manufacturer to another.
(3) For a rated operational voltage Ue = 400 VAC.
SIRCO MV - 100 to 160 A
28 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC28
SIRCO M 16 to 80 A
Toggle operation
2.
68

_0
59
_c
_1
_x
_c
at
A. Right side operation
B. 3 pole
C. 4 pole
D. S0 type handle
E. Left side operation
F. S1 type handle
1. Maximum 4 "M" type auxiliary contacts
2. Maximum 2 "U" type auxiliary contacts
30 General Catalogue 2011-2012 SOCOMEC30
SIRCO M and MV - Dimensions (continued)‹
13
.5
Ø 22.5